

No. 04-108

---

---

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

SUSETTE KELO, THELMA BRELESKY, PASQUALE  
CRISTOFARO, WILHELMINA AND CHARLES DERY,  
JAMES AND LAURA GURETSKY, PATAYA  
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, and  
WILLIAM VON WINKLE,

*Petitioners,*

v.

CITY OF NEW LONDON, and NEW LONDON  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,

*Respondents.*

---

---

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
Supreme Court Of Connecticut**

---

---

**PETITION FOR REHEARING**

---

---

INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE  
WILLIAM H. MELLOR  
SCOTT G. BULLOCK\*  
DANA BERLINER  
1717 Pennsylvania Ave., NW  
Suite 200  
Washington, DC 20006  
(202) 955-1300

SAWYER LAW FIRM, LLC  
SCOTT W. SAWYER  
The Jill S. Sawyer Building  
251 Williams Street  
New London, CT 06320  
(860) 442-8131

*Counsel for Petitioners*

*\*Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
I. The Abuse Of Eminent Domain For Private Economic Development Has Already Begun And This Court Should Rehear This Matter To Provide Protections For Home And Small Business Owners .....	1
II. Given The Passage Of Time And The Cautionary Words Of This Court With Regard To Economic Development Condemnations, This Court Should At The Very Least Vacate The Judgment Below And Remand To The Trial Court For Further Proceedings .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	10
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

## Page

## CASES

<i>99 Cents Only Stores v. Lancaster Redevelopment Agency</i> , 237 F. Supp. 2d 1123 (C.D. Cal. 2001) .....	9
<i>Adarand Constructors v. Peña</i> , 515 U.S. 200 (1995) .....	10
<i>Georgia v. Ashcroft</i> , 539 U.S. 461 (2003).....	10
<i>Kelo v. New London</i> , No. 04-108, slip op. (June 23, 2005).....	<i>passim</i>

## OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Leila Atassi, <i>Ruling's impact could be felt soon in local suburbs</i> , Plain Dealer, June 24, 2005 .....	3
Matt Apuzzo, <i>After court ruling, it's cities vs. homeowners in fight over land rights</i> , Associated Press, June 24, 2005.....	5
Jerry Berrios, <i>Three cities get green light for raft of new homes</i> , Miami Herald, June 29, 2005 .....	4
John Brennan, <i>Top court favors eminent domain; Ruling may ease way for developers in N.J.</i> , The Record (Bergen County, NJ), June 24, 2005 .....	4
Tom Charlier, <i>Riverfront up for grabs? – Supreme Court ruling may allow Memphis to take land for project</i> , The Commercial Appeal, June 24, 2005.....	5
Tony DePaul, <i>High court ruling could help Station District effort</i> , The Providence Journal, June 27, 2005 .....	7
Thayer Evans, <i>Freeport moves to seize 3 properties</i> , Houston Chronicle, June 24, 2005.....	2
Liam Ford, <i>Ruling on property rights makes owners vulnerable</i> , Chicago Tribune, June 24, 2005.....	4

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Howard Goodman, <i>Redevelopment cuts out Boynton barbershop</i> , South Florida Sun-Sentinel, June 28, 2005 .....	3
Monica Yant Kinney, <i>Wise Ruling? Don't Bet the House on It</i> , The Philadelphia Inquirer, June 30, 2005 .....	6
Cathy Lenny, <i>Sunset Hills gives developer green light</i> , St. Louis Post-Dispatch, July 13, 2005.....	2
Lorraine Mirabella, <i>High court upholds eminent domain; Acquisitions fueled a rebirth; city reaction</i> , Baltimore Sun, June 24, 2005.....	3
Shannon O'Boye, <i>Hollywood uses eminent domain, again; Second condo development to benefit</i> , South Florida Sun-Sentinel, July 13, 2005.....	3
<i>Ridgefield Looking To Use Eminent Domain But Developer Would Be Loser, Not Homeowners</i> , Associated Press, July 11, 2005 .....	6
Jake Wagman, <i>Local Impact</i> , St. Louis Post-Dispatch, June 24, 2005 .....	2
Lucas Wall and Lisa Wangsness, <i>Flaherty asks mayor to spur rapid Fan Pier development</i> , Boston Globe, June 26, 2005.....	3
Debbi Wilgoren, <i>D.C. Court Is Urged To Force Property Sale</i> , The Washington Post, July 12, 2005.....	7
Carol Gorga Williams, <i>Homeowners cheer backlash to ruling; eminent domain curbs pushed</i> , Asbury Park Press, July 10, 2005 .....	4
Jim Herron Zamora, <i>City forces out 2 downtown businesses; Action follows high court ruling on eminent domain</i> , The San Francisco Chronicle, July 2, 2005.....	5
